## TOWN OF CHEROKEE RIDGE, ALABAMA ORGANIZATIONAL MEETING MONDAY, SEPTEMBER 13<sup>TH</sup>, 2021 AT 7:00 O'CLOCK P.M. CHEROKEE RIDGE CLUBHOUSE

- I. CALL THE MEETING TO ORDER
- II. ROLL CALL
- III. INVOCATION AND PLEDGE OF ALLEGIANCE
- IV. RESOLUTIONS, ORDINANCES & OTHER BUSINESS
  - 1. Ordinance No. 2021-0001: Adopt Rules of Procedure
  - 2. Election of Mayor Pro Tempore
  - 3. Appoint Town Clerk/Treasurer
  - 4. Resolution No. 2021 001 Appointing Town Attorney.
  - 5. Resolution No. 2021 002 Designate Depositories for Town Funds.
  - 6. Authorize Mayor to negotiate agreements for services with Town Attorney, Town Clerk, \_\_\_\_\_ Bank, and Cherokee Ridge POA..
  - 7. Ordinance No. 2021-0002: Levy ad valorem taxes for the tax year beginning October 1, 2021
  - 8. Move October 11 meeting to October 18, 2021 at 7:00 p.m.
  - 9. Public Comment
  - 10. Adjourn